



# Elegant

Marbles & Grani Industries Ltd

Manufacturers ▲ Exporters ▲ Importers

August 11, 2026

To,  
BSE LIMITED  
Department of Corporate Services  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001  
**Scrip Code: 526705**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clipping of QR code of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026.**

This is to inform you that in compliance with Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of Newspaper Clippings of the publication of QR code of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 published in The Free Press Journal, Navshakti and Prabhat Abhinandan on August 11, 2026.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**For Elegant Marbles and Grani Industries Limited**

**Rajesh Agrawal**  
**Chairman & Managing Director**  
**DIN:00017931**



*Scarlet*  
Marble Masterpieces

*Jasper*  
The Gemstone Collections

*Sienna*  
The Tile Boutique

*Enchanté*  
Culinary Delights

#### The Galleries

Elegant House, Raghuvanshi Mills Compound, S. B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 13.  
T: (91-22) 2493 9676, 2491 1144 F: (91-22) 2493 0782  
Plot No 2099, Western Express Highway, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 99.  
Telfax: (91-22) 2610 9871, 2615 0120

#### Works & Registered Office

E-7, 8, 9, RIICO Industrial Area, Abu Road, District Sirohi 307026, Rajasthan - India.  
T: (91-2974) 294792

E: elegantmarbles@gmail.com www.elegantmarbles.com CIN: L14101RJ1984PLC003134



**WEST LEISURE RESORTS LIMITED**  
CIN: L55101MH2008PLC177941; Website: www.westleisure resort.co.in  
Regd. Office : Mall Office, 2nd Floor, Metro Junction Mall of West Pioneer Properties (India) Pvt Ltd, Netivali, Kalyan (E), Thane-421306  
Tel. No.: 0251 - 2352387; E-mail ID: cs.compliance@westpioneerindia.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2026**  
₹ In Lakhs

| Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter ended        |                      | Year ended         |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|                                                                                                                                             | 30-06-2026 Unaudited | 30-06-2025 Unaudited | 31-03-2026 Audited |
| Total income from operations                                                                                                                | 4.47                 | 36.43                | 73.02              |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 0.05                 | 20.20                | 10.12              |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 0.05                 | 20.20                | 10.12              |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 1.17                 | 17.58                | 5.42               |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 0.27                 | 17.57                | 52.67              |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                        | 305.33               | 305.33               | 305.33             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                         | -                    | -                    | -                  |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)                                       | 0.04                 | 0.58                 | 0.18               |

**NOTE:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website URL: [http://www.westleisure resort.co.in/financial\\_results.html](http://www.westleisure resort.co.in/financial_results.html)



**ELEGANT MARBLES AND GRANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Registered Office: E-7/9, RIICO Industrial Area, Abu Road - 307026, Rajasthan  
CIN: L14101RJ1984PLC003134 website: www.elegantmarbles.com  
Tel: 24939676/24960771/24911144 Fax: 91-22-24930782  
E-mail: elegantmarbles@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**  
(₹. In lakhs, except earnings per share)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited) |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                        | 717.73                               | 859.73                             | 748.97                               | 3,596.37                        |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period before Tax                                                                                                | 83.79                                | 51.87                              | 147.40                               | 497.22                          |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional items                                                                        | 86.62                                | 61.37                              | 111.58                               | 471.54                          |
| 4.      | Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                 | 66.29                                | 19.13                              | 83.57                                | 335.14                          |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3410.21                              | (1,694.58)                         | 996.11                               | (2061.10)                       |
| 6.      | Paid – up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10 each)                                                                            | 296.30                               | 296.30                             | 296.30                               | 296.30                          |
| 7.      | Other Equity (Reserves) excluding Revaluation Reserve                                                                               | -                                    | -                                  | -                                    | 12,136.84                       |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:                   | 2.24 2.24                            | 0.65 0.65                          | 2.82 2.82                            | 11.31 11.31                     |

**NOTES:** (a) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2026 (b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at [www.elegantmarbles.com](http://www.elegantmarbles.com)



For Elegant Marbles & Grani Industries Ltd. sd/- Rajesh Agrawal Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 10, 2026

**केनरा बैंक Canara Bank**  
सिंडिकेट सिंडिकेट Syndicate

**Stressed Asset Management Branch**, Circle Office Building, 8th Floor, 'B' Wing, C-14, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400 051  
Tele:- 022-26728771/8744/8482/8789/8793 email:- cb15550@canarabank.com

**SALE NOTICE**  
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH RULES 8(6) & 9 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.  
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank Stressed Assets Management Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on AS is where is', 'As is what is', and Whatever there is' on 29.08.2026 for recovery of **Rs. 61,72,51,079/- (Rupees Sixty One Crore Seventy Two Lacs Fifty One Thousand & Seventy Nine Only)** as on 30.04.2026 plus further interest and charges from 01.05.2026 till the date of realization) due to the Stressed Assets Management Branch, Mumbai of Canara Bank (e-Syndicate) from the following: 1. **M/s. Swaminarayan Diamonds Pvt. Ltd. (Borrower)**, 2. **Deepak Nagilbhai Patel (Directors/Guarantors)**, 3. **Sweeta Deepak Nagilbhai K Patel and Smt. Savitaben N. Patel (Symbolic POSSESSION)** Built Up Area: 4560 sq.ft. Carpet Area : 3800 sq.ft.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before **28.08.2026 upto 5.00 p.m.** The property can be inspected on **21.08.2026 between 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM.** For further details Mr. Manoj Kumar Gupta, Chief Manager 9828234344 and Mr. Manu Goyal, Sr Manager 798336442 may be contacted during office hours on any working day. The service provider Baanknet (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd.), (Contact No. 7046612345/6354910172/ 8291220220/9892219848/ 8160205051, Email: support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com / support.ebkray@procure247.com).

sd/- Manoj Kumar Gupta

Date: 10.08.2026

Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer / Chief Manager

Canara Bank, SAM Branch

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that we, Ajaykumar Prabhakaran Mamparambath, M/s. Unico Infraengineers Pvt. Ltd., Intending to offer our property bearing (1) Gut/Survey No. 154 admeasuring 0-39-5 H R P with Pot Kharaba area 0-00-3 H.R.P. situated at Mouje Alewadi, Talati Saja Nandgaon via Tarapur, Group Grampanchayat Alewadi-Gundavali, Taluka Palghar, District Palghar, (2) Plot No. M-58 admeasuring 1050 sq.mtrs. in the Addl Murbad Industrial Area situated at Village Kudavali, Taluka Murbad, District Thane (3) Bungalow known as Nandanam which consist of ground + 2 Floors, Municipal House No. 2775, constructed on Plot of land bearing CTS No. 66/3, Survey No. 30, Hissa No. 4 Part admeasuring 270 sq.mtrs. open land out of total area admeasuring 1H=60R=6P situated at Village Kohoj Khuntavali, Taluka Ambernath, District Thane as a mortgage to HDFC Bank Ltd., by way of security to secure the banking facility granted to Unico Infraengineers Pvt Ltd., by the said HDFC Bank Ltd.

It is further notified that the following Original Documents pertaining to above referred property is misplaced/not available/not traceable, which are as under :  
(1) Original Agreement dated 13.05.2002 between Mr. Tukaram Phatak & Mr. Pandhari Phatak, therein called Seller and Mr. Maruti Lohar, therein called Purchaser alongwith Original Registration Receipt (273-2002), (2). Original Agreement between Previous Owners and Mr. Tukaram Phatak & Mr. Pandhari Phatak alongwith Original Registration ReceiptIn respect of Gut/Survey No. 154  
(1) Original Lease Deed dated 05.05.2014 between MIDC and M/s. Oswal Resins Pvt. Ltd. alongwith original Registration Receipt (Reg No. 1349/2014) (Reg No. 1348/2014), (2) Original Page No. 34-35 of Lease Deed dated 20.12.2007 (Reg No. 61/2008) and Original Lease Deed (Reg No. 62/2008) dated 20.12.2007 between MIDC and M/s. Oswal Resins Pvt. Ltd., In respect of Plot No. M-58.  
Original Page no. 23, 27, 70 of Deed of Sale dated 28.12.2012 between Mr. Shiram K Navare & Ors and Mr. Ajaykumar P Mamparambath, In respect of Bungalow known as Nandanam.  
If any person/persons or institutions claim to have any charge, encumbrance, right, interest or entitlement of whatsoever nature over the said property or any part thereof, they should make known the same in writing along with supporting document and evidence thereof to **M/s Bejal and Co., Advocates and Notary** having their Office at **102, 1st Floor, Bldg No. 28, Harsh Vihar, Sector 1, Shanti Nagar, Mira Road (E), Thane-401107**; within 7days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the mortgage with HDFC Bank Ltd., shall be complete without reference to any such claim, right, interest, charge, encumbrance or any other right or entitlement of whatsoever nature of anyone.

Place :- Mumbai

Ajaykumar Prabhakaran Mamparambath

Date :- 10.08.2026

& M/s. UnicoInfraengineers Pvt. Ltd.

**IDFC FIRST Bank Limited**  
(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited)  
CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792  
Registered Office :- KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600031.  
Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022



**NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002**  
The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) The loans of the below-mentioned borrowers and co-borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loan were classified as NPA as per the RBI guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

| Sr No. | Loan Account No. | Type of Loan          | Name of borrowers and co-borrowers                  | Section 13 (2) Notice Date | Outstanding amount as per Section 13 (2) Notice |
|--------|------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| 1      | 106495093        | Loan Against Property | 1. Suresh Gangadhar Dhage<br>2. Sunita Suresh Dhage | 06-May-2026                | INR 4,79,344.24/-                               |

**Property Address :** All That Piece And Parcel Of Grampanchayat Mikat/house No. 435, Total Area 825 Sq. Ft (33\*25). Situated At Village: Manur, G.P. Limits Manur, Taluka: Majalgaon, District: Beed East: Road West: Limbajai Dhage North: Laxman Dhage South: Rambhau

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc., within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings, under Section 13 (4) and section 14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited). Further you are prohibited under Section 13 (13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured assets either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

Sd/-

Authorized Officer

IDFC First Bank Limited

Date : 11.08.2026

(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited)

Place : Beed-Maharashtra

**JOYVILLE SHAPOORJI HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN : U70109MH2007PTC166942 | Website: www.joyvillehomes.com

Registered Office: SP Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbai – 400005

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2026**

| S. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                         | 3 months ended         | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | Previous year ended  |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                     | 30/06/2026 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2025 (Audited)                              | 31/03/2026 (Audited) |
|        |                                                                                                                                     | INR in lakhs           | INR in lakhs                                      | INR in lakhs         |
| 1      | Total Income from operations                                                                                                        | 9,861.47               | 31,533.54                                         | 89,348.48            |
| 2      | Net (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | (2,064.62)             | (808.89)                                          | (7,710.10)           |
| 3      | Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (2,064.62)             | (808.89)                                          | (7,710.10)           |
| 4      | Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (2,064.62)             | (808.89)                                          | (7,710.10)           |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2,090.69)             | (815.61)                                          | (7,814.40)           |
| 6      | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)                                                           | 10.31                  | 10.31                                             | 10.31                |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)                                                                                           | (86,721.16)            | (75,435.78)                                       | (84,630.47)          |
| 8      | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                          | -                      | -                                                 | -                    |
| 9      | Net worth                                                                                                                           | (84,514.95)            | (75,425.47)                                       | (82,424.26)          |
| 10     | Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt                                                                                             | 1,30,926.09            | 1,49,577.58                                       | 1,25,917.32          |
| 11     | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                            | -                      | -                                                 | -                    |
| 12     | Debt Equity ratio                                                                                                                   | (2.01)                 | (2.00)                                            | (2.01)               |
| 13     | Earnings per share (face value of INR 10/- each)                                                                                    |                        |                                                   |                      |
|        | (a) Basic (INR)                                                                                                                     | (2,002.70)             | (784.63)                                          | (7,478.85)           |
|        | (b) Diluted (INR)                                                                                                                   | (2,002.70)             | (784.63)                                          | (7,478.85)           |
| 14     | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                          | -                      | -                                                 | -                    |
| 15     | Debenture Redemption Reserve                                                                                                        | -                      | -                                                 | -                    |
| 16     | Debt Service Coverage ratio                                                                                                         | 0.04                   | 0.42                                              | 0.02                 |
| 17     | Interest Service Coverage ratio                                                                                                     | 0.04                   | 0.42                                              | 0.03                 |
| 18     | Current ratio                                                                                                                       | 1.16                   | 1.36                                              | 1.15                 |
| 19     | Long Term Debt to Working Capital                                                                                                   | 3.42                   | 2.24                                              | 3.59                 |
| 20     | Bad debts to Account receivable ratio                                                                                               | -                      | -                                                 | -                    |
| 21     | Current liability ratio                                                                                                             | 0.64                   | 0.55                                              | 0.64                 |
| 22     | Total debts to total assets                                                                                                         | 0.60                   | 0.57                                              | 0.60                 |
| 23     | Debtors turnover                                                                                                                    | 46.05                  | 73.09                                             | 232.83               |
| 24     | Inventory turnover                                                                                                                  | 0.04                   | 0.13                                              | 0.39                 |
| 25     | Operating margin %                                                                                                                  | (1.84)                 | 8.31                                              | (0.96)               |
| 26     | Net profit margin %                                                                                                                 | (19.72)                | (2.53)                                            | (8.40)               |

Notes :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The same is also available on the Company's website viz. [www.joyvillehomes.com](http://www.joyvillehomes.com).

b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Joyville Shapoorji Housing Private Limited

CIN : U70109MH2007PTC166942

Sd/-

Sriram Mahadevan

Managing Director

DIN: 08028238

Place: Mumbai

Date : 07 August 2026

**KEC**  
An RPG Company

**KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061  
Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400030 Tel. No.: 022 - 6667 0200, Fax: 022 - 6667 0287, Website: [www.kecrgp.com](http://www.kecrgp.com), Email: [investorpoint@kecrgp.com](mailto:investorpoint@kecrgp.com)

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026**  
₹ in Crore

| Particulars                                                                                                                                      | Quarter ended             |                           | Year Ended               |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                  | June 30, 2026 (Unaudited) | June 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2026 (Audited) |
| 1 Revenue from operations                                                                                                                        | 5,023.54                  | 5,022.88                  | 23,505.54                |
| 2 Net Profit before exceptional items and tax                                                                                                    | 89.90                     | 158.51                    | 847.92                   |
| 3 Net Profit after exceptional items and before tax                                                                                              | 89.90                     | 158.51                    | 789.14                   |
| 4 Net Profit after exceptional items and tax                                                                                                     | 72.62                     | 124.60                    | 605.59                   |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]            | 64.78                     | 175.39                    | 1,095.48                 |
| 6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2/- each)                                                                                           | 53.24                     | 53.24                     | 53.24                    |
| 7 Other Equity                                                                                                                                   | -                         | -                         | 6,106.45                 |
| 8 Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (face value ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended March) | 2.73                      | 4.68                      | 22.75                    |

Notes:

1. The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

2. Information of Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under: -

₹ in Crore

| Particulars                             | Quarter ended             |                           | Year Ended               |
|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|
|                                         | June 30, 2026 (Unaudited) | June 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2026 (Audited) |
| Revenue from operations                 | 3,898.35                  | 4,029.94                  | 19,046.58                |
| Profit before exceptional items and tax | 1.34                      | 49.75                     | 417.71                   |
| Profit after exceptional items and tax  | 0.52                      | 36.83                     | 428.10                   |

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites, i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.kecrgp.com](http://www.kecrgp.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.



For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Sd/-

VIMAL KEJRIWAL

MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

DIN: 00026981

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 10, 2026

Visit us at [www.kecrgp.com](http://www.kecrgp.com)

**ICICI Bank**

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Limited, 1st Floor, Geet Prabha Building, Near Nirmal Hospital Cross Road, Opp. Civil Hospital, Ring Road, Surat- 395002.

**PUBLIC NOTICE-TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET**  
(See proviso to Rule 8(6))  
Notice for sale of immovable asset(s)

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.  
This notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ICICI Bank Limited will be sold on 'As is where is', 'As is what is' and 'Whatever there is' as per the brief particulars given hereunder:

| Sr. No. | Name of Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Loan Account No.                                           | Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Amount Outstanding                  | Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit    | Date and Time of Property Inspection        | Date & Time of E-Auction                 |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| (A)     | (B)                                                                                                       | (C)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | (D)                                 | (E)                                    | (F)                                         | (G)                                      |
| 1.      | Sangeeta Jayesh Savalia (Borrower)/ Jayesh Himatbhai Savalia, (Co-Borrower) Loan A/c No, LBSUR00004325863 | Flat No. F 7, Wing- F, 7th Floor, Avenue 77, Near L P Savani School, Canal Road, Moje- Vesu, R Block/ Survey No, 89/1 and 89/2, FP No, 77 and 175, Surat- 395009 (Admeasuring An Area Of Built-Up Area 2594.236 Sq.ft (241.10 Sq.mtr) Along With Undivided Area) | Rs. 1,89,88,470/- as on 04.08.2026. | Rs. 2,20,00,000/- From Rs. 22,00,000/- | August 26, 2026 From 11:00 PM To 12:00 Noon | September 17, 2026 From 11:00 AM Onwards |

The online auction will be conducted on the website (URL Link-<https://BidDeal.in>), of our auction agency ValueTrust Capital Services Private Limited The Mortgagors/ Noticees are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest by September 16, 2026 before 04:00 PM else the secured asset(s) will be sold as per schedule. The prospective bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Bank Limited, 1st Floor, Geet Prabha Building, Near Nirmal Hospital Cross Road, Opp. Civil Hospital, Ring Road, Surat- 395002 on or before September 16, 2026 before 04:30 PM Thereafter, they have to submit their offer through the website mentioned above on or before September 16, 2026 before 05:00 PM along with the scanned image of the Bank acknowledged DD towards proof of payment of EMD. In case the prospective bidder(s) is/ are unable to submit his/ her/ their offer through the website, then the signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Bank Limited, 1st Floor, Geet Prabha Building, Near Nirmal Hospital Cross Road, Opp. Civil Hospital, Ring Road, Surat- 395002 on or before September 16, 2026 before 05:00 PM, Earnest Money Deposit DD/PO should be from a Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank in favour of 'ICICI Bank Limited' payable at Surat. For any further clarifications in terms of inspection, Terms and Conditions of the E-Auction or submission of tenders, contact ICICI Bank Employee Phone No. 9099710771/9825017680 Please note that Marketing agencies 1. ValueTrust Capital Services Private Limited, 2. Auggeo Assets Management Private Limited, 3. Cardekho.com, 4. Hecta Proptech Private Limited., 5. ARCA E-Mart Private Ltd, have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed Terms and Conditions of the sale, please visit [www.icicibank.com/n4p4s](http://www.icicibank.com/n4p4s)

Date : August 11, 2026

Place: Thane

Authorized Officer

ICICI Bank Limited

**JAIN**  
Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.  
Small Ideas. Big Revolutions.  
[www.jains.com](http://www.jains.com)

Regd. Off.: Jain Plastic Park, N.H.No. 53, Bambhori, Jalgaon - 425001. CIN : L29120MH1986PLC042028

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL WORKING RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-JUNE-2026**  
(₹ in Crore except earning per share)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone           |                   |                      |                   | Consolidated         |                   |                      |                   |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended        |                   | Year Ended           |                   | Quarter Ended        |                   | Year Ended           |                   |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Un-Audited 30-Jun-26 | Audited 31-Mar-26 | Un-Audited 30-Jun-25 | Audited 31-Mar-26 | Un-Audited 30-Jun-26 | Audited 31-Mar-26 | Un-Audited 30-Jun-25 | Audited 31-Mar-26 |
| 1       | Revenue from operations                                                                                                                      | 699.32               | 1,003.15          | 919.17               | 3,533.29          | 1,508.37             | 1,823.97          | 1,545.65             | 6,399.52          |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                    | (17.43)              | 48.52             | 10.49                | 87.98             | (9.73)               | 46.20             | 20.93                | 74.93             |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                               | (17.43)              | 48.52             | 10.49                | 67.26             | (9.73)               | 29.80             | 20.93                | 19.60             |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                | (13.94)              | 11.28             | 7.06                 | 24.03             | (17.80)              | (19.04)           | 11.19                | (39.99)           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (14.54)              | 12.60             | 7.79                 | 27.85             | (21.06)              | 34.25             | 1.85                 | 68.90             |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 146.78               | 146.78            | 146.78               | 146.78            | 146.78               | 146.78            | 146.78               | 146.78            |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | -                    | -                 | -                    | 5,011.51          | -                    | -                 | -                    | 5,703.33          |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                            |                      |                   |                      |                   |                      |                   |                      |                   |
|         | 1. Basic                                                                                                                                     | (0.19)               | 0.15              | 0.10                 | 0.33              | (0.20)               | (0.17)            | 0.20                 | (0.34)            |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                                   | (0.19)               | 0.15              | 0.10                 | 0.33              | (0.20)               | (0.17)            | 0.20                 | (0.34)            |

Notes:

The above Results is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Working Results for the Quarter ended 30-June-2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Working Results for the Quarter ended 30-June-2026 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the web site of the Company i.e. [www.jains.com](http://www.jains.com).

To view the full results, please scan the QR code below



For Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.

Sd/-

Anil B. Jain

Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Jalgaon

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2026







बैठक में जिला निर्वाचन अधिकारी रोहितश सिंह योगेश ने प्रकोष्ठ प्रभावियों से अवगत की गई तैयारियों की समीक्षा की। उन्होंने कहा कि सभी अधिकारी यह सुनिश्चित करें कि उन्हें आवंटित कार्य का समबद्ध रूप से क्रियान्वयन किया जाए।

जिला निर्वाचन अधिकारी ने निर्वाचन प्रक्रिया अयोग द्वारा समय समय पर प्राप्त निर्देशों की अद्यतन: पानामा सुनिश्चित करने तथा निम्नलिखित रूप से ऑनरिंग करने की बात कही। जिला निर्वाचन अधिकारी ने प्रशिक्षण, जाहान, सामान्य वृत्त, डाटा अपडेशन, मतदान केन्द्र, रेडमाईजेसन, कार्मिकों की उपलब्धता सहित विभिन्न विषयों के संबंध में प्रकोष्ठ प्रभावियों से चर्चा की और उन्हें निर्देशित किया की सभी आवंटित कार्यों को पूर्ण रूप से करवाए जाए। समय समय पर रिपोर्ट करना सुनिश्चित करें। जिला निर्वाचन अधिकारी ने सभी अधिकारियों को पूर्ण भागीदारी के साथ एवं विस्तृत कार्य योजना के साथ कार्य करने के निर्देश दिए।